

Usha Rani vs. Pushplata
RCA No. 23/16

10.01.2017

Present: Husband of appellant Usha Rani namely Sh. Laxman
Sachdeva

Counsel Sh. M.C. Jain, counsel for respondent no. 1 with D-1.

Respondent no. 2 to 5 are stated to be ex-parte vide order
dated 12.08.13.

None for respondent no. 6.

An application under Order XLI Rule 27 r/w. 151 CPC for
production of additional evidence by respondent Pushplata moved. Copy
given.

To come up for reply and arguments on the said application on
14.03.2017.

(DILBAG SINGH PUNIA)
District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi : 10.01.2017