

RCANo. 23/16
Usha Rani Vs. Pushpalata & Ors.

04.08.2017

Present : Husband of the appellant.

Respondent No. 1 with counsel Sh. M.C.Jain.

Respondents No. 2 to 5 are ex-parte vide order dt. 12.08.2013.

None for respondent No. 6.

Reply to application under Order XLI Rule 27 CPC filed by husband of the appellant. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on 15.09.2017.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
04.08.2017(js)