

RCA No. 23/16
Usha Rani Vs. Smt. Pushp Lata & Ors.

19.01.2019

Present : Sh.Jawahar Chawla, Ld. counsel for appellant
Sh.M.C.Jain, Ld. counsel for respondents.

Today, the case was fixed for arguments on application under Order 41 Rule 27 filed on behalf of respondent.

The application can not be decided at this stage, as the decree is already in favour of respondent. In case, the appeal is decided in favour of appellant, the aforesaid application will be decided thereat.

Part arguments heard.

**Put up for further final arguments on appeal on
06.04.2019**

In the meantime, Ld.counsel for respondent is directed to file reply by serving advance copy to the counsel for appellant 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 19.01.2019