

RCA No. 23/2016

Usha Rani
V.
Pushplata

06.04.2019

Present : Appellant in person.
Sh.M.C Jain, Ld. counsel for the respondent
with respondent no.1 in person.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of the appellant stating that
his counsel is down with fever today. Not opposed.

In view of the submission, case is adjourned.

List the case for final arguments on 9.07.2019.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 06.04.2019