

10.12.2019

Present : Appellant in person.

Sh.M.C.Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent.

ASI Vijay Singh on behalf of DCP Outer Distt.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has already placed the reply to appeal on record.

Rejoinder to the reply of appeal filed on behalf of appellant. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 12.03.2020.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 10.12.2019