

CNR NO. DLNT01-000199-2012

RCA DJ NO. 23/16

USHA RANI VS. PUSHPA LATA AND ORS.

06.04.2021

File is taken up after lunch.

Present: One Hemant present. He submits that he is appearing for appellant.

Sh. Mohit Kumar-ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for respondents.

Sh. Hemant Kumar submits that regular counsel for appellant is not available today as wife of regular counsel has expired on 28.03.2021.

In view of submissions made, be put up for arguments on 18.08.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/06.04.2021