

RCA DJ 23/16

SMT. USHA RANI Vs. SMT. PUSHPA LATA ORS.

01.02.2022

**Proceeding of this matter is conducted through
video conferencing.**

Present: Sh. Jawahar Chawla-Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. MC Gupta-Ld. Counsel submits that he is counsel
for respondent no. 1.

Ld. Counsels present submit that they will argue the
matter in physical court.

In view of submissions made, be put up on
16.04.2022.

(Rekha)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/01.02.2022