

RCA DJNo. 23/16

Smt. Usha Rani Vs. Smt. Pushp Lata & Ors.

16.04.2022

Present: Sh. Jawahar Chawla-Ld.Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. M.C.Jain-Ld.Counsel for respondent along with respondent.

Ld.Counsel for appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that he wants to inspect the file.

In view of submission made, matter is adjourned for arguments on the appeal on 11.08.2022.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/16.04.2022